QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
1
To view all product data sheets visit the website www.sterling-hydraulics.com
Sterling Hydraulics, part of Sterling Industries PLC, is a recognised world leader in the manufacture of
hydraulic cartridge valves and custom manifold blocks.  Established for more than 60 years, Sterling has
accomplished significant growth with the ever increasing acceptance of hydraulic valve/manifold technology.
A leading manufacturer of hydraulic cartridge valves, the Company has introduced a new High Performance
screw-in cartridge valve range.  The new range reaches pressures of 420 bar and flows to 500 litres/

C4 SERIES 1/2” ID
COILS CA / CC SERIES
SERIES TYPE CODE
CC series 1/2" I.D. Standard 14W CCS
CC series 1/2" I.D. Puissant 19W CCP
CA series 5/8" I.D. Standard 18 W CAS
CA series 5/8" I.D. Puissant 28 W CAP
Voltages: Terminals:
12V DC Double spade (DC only)
24V DC Double lead (DC only)
115V AC DIN 43650 (AC or DC)
230V AC Double lead wire with conduit connector (AC only)
Double lead wire with female Packard connector (DC only)
Double lead wire with male Packard connector (DC only)
Double screw (DC only)
Single screw (internally grounded)
Double screw with 3 Amp diode
AMP junior with 3 Amp diode (CC coils only)
Double lead with Deutsch connector (DC only)
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
17
ELECTRONIC CONTROLLERS
Standard
Supply Voltage Current Fixed Frequency Coil Ramp adjust Part Coil
Min Nom Max Nom Max Resistance Min Max Number Reference
10V 12V 15V 1.58A 1.6A 110Hz +/-5% 7.5 Ohm - - XPRO902 CC*012D
XPRO902 C4*012D
XPRO902 CAS012D
18V 24V 30V 0.79A 1.0A 110Hz +/-5% 30 Ohms - - XPRO904 CC*024D
XPRO904 C4*024D
XPRO904 CAS024D
10V 12V 15V 2.5A 2.6A 110Hz +/-5% 4.8 Ohm - - XPRO932 CAP012D
18V 24V 30V 1.25A 1.4A 110Hz +/-5% 19 Ohms - - XPRO934 CAP024D
With dither adjust
Supply Voltage Current Fixed Frequency Coil Ramp adjust Part Coil
Min Nom Max Nom Max Resistance Min Max Number Reference
10V 12V 15V 1.58A 1.6A 95Hz 230Hz 7.5 Ohm - - XPRO902d CC*012D
XPRO902d C4*012D
XPRO902d CAS012D
18V 24V 30V 0.79A 1.0A 95Hz 230Hz 30 Ohms - - XPRO904d CC*024D
XPRO904d C4*024D
XPRO904d CAS024D
10V 12V 15V 2.5A 2.6A 95Hz 230Hz 4.8 Ohm - - XPRO932d CAP012D
18V 24V 30V 1.25A 1.4A 95Hz 230Hz 19 Ohms - - XPRO934d CAP024D
Supply Voltage Current Fixed Frequency Coil Ramp adjust Part Coil
Min Nom Max Nom Max Resistance Min Max Number Reference
10V 12V 15V 1.58A 1.6A 95Hz 230Hz 7.5 Ohm 200mS 8 Sec XPRO902rid CC*012D
XPRO902rid C4*012D
XPRO902rid CAS012D
18V 24V 30V 0.79A 1.0A 95Hz 230Hz 30 Ohms 200mS 8 Sec XPRO904rid CC*024D
XPRO904rid C4*024D
XPRO904rid CAS024D
10V 12V 15V 2.5A 2.6A 95Hz 230Hz 4.8 Ohm 200mS 8 Sec XPRO932rid CAP012D
18V 24V 30V 1.25A 1.4A 95Hz 230Hz 19 Ohms 200mS 8 Sec XPRO934rid CAP024D
With I min ( 0-60% of I max), dither adjust and Ramp adjust
Soft start controllers
Description Supply Voltage Power Max Current        Part Coil
Soft start 12V 36W 3.0A XPRO704
Soft start 24V 36W 3.0A XPRO704
Soft start, soft stop 12V 36W 3.0A XPRO704b
Soft start, soft stop 24V 36W 3.0A XPRO704b
Powersaver 12V 36W 3.0A XPRO804
Powersaver 24V 36W 3.0A XPRO804
12/24V
DC DIN
12/24V
DC DIN
12/24V
DC DIN
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
18 To view all product data sheets visit the website www.sterling-hydraulics.com
PILOT OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVES
Three way, external pilot, internal vent